Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 03/01)

04-12-2005

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tierranks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): TAO, Xiaoming LEUNG, Sarah Mei-Yi YUEN, Marcus Chun-Wah U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 1. O2977666 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 1. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom Street Address:					
TAO, Xiaoming LEUNG, Sarah Mei-Yi YUEN, Marcus Chun-Wah Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom Street Address:					
LEUNG, Sarah Mei-Yi YUEN, Marcus Chun-Wah Street Address: Hung Hom Street Address:					
YUEN, Marcus Chun-Wah Street Address:					
TOLIN, Marcus Citati-Wall					
0.40					
KWOK, Wing-Yin City: Kowloon					
HO, Hoi-Lut State/Country: Hong Kong Postal Code:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
■ Assignment ☐ Change of Name					
Security Agreement Other:					
Merger Execution Date: 01152005, 01172005, 02072005 & 01192005					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:					
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 01062005					
A. Patent Application Number(s): B. issued Patent Number(s):					
11029647					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC					
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are					
Tel. 202-638-6666 authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.					
Attorney Docket Number: P70356US0					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.					
John C. Holman 22,769 April 7, 2005					
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

04/08/2005 EE KORAY 00000006 110291.47

01 FC:8021

~40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016493 FRAME: 0007

	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) XI	aoming TAO	
		(2) 8	irah Mel-Yi LEUNG	
		(3) M	arcus Chun-Wah YUEN	
		(4) W	ing-Yin KWOK	and
		(5) H	DI-Lut HO	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valunsiderations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are he knowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	able reby
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee		a Hong Kong Polytechnic University	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of	Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong	
(8)	Annual of Parks of Parks	(8) a	University of Hong Kong SAR, China	
/O1	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	- (h te:	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and Interest for the United State ritories, dependencies and possessions, in the Invention known as	s, Its
(9)	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		atterned Conductive Textile Sensors and Devices"	-
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10) Sa	which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State id application having been executed/filed on 6 Jan, 2005 (and assignated No. 11/029. (47)	
with suc provision United S and her will not a right to s	continuing or divisional applications ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to expose of the international Union for Price of the undersigned agree(s) to possible of the undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application only covenants that he has (they he execute any agreement in conflict to Assignor hereby further assigns use for, and collect damages for, and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(thereof an execute all protection of perform all a rize(s) and n or any co ave) full righer execution, and all a s) the law function of the law functions and all a s) the law functions and any functions and all a second any functions are all any functions and all a second and any functions are all and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second a	papers nacessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning of to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going for appers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claim industrial Property or similar agreements. If it is acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patenthinung or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, see all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, includes of past and future infringement. Irm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, Ditther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of	ward s or the ts of rest, and ding
Jimeu s			rsigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	15 Jan 01 Nam	ne of Invent	or Xiaoming TAO (SE	AL)
Date	17th Jan 04 Nam	ne of invent	typed name signature (SE typed name signature	AL)
Oate	17th Jan 2005 Nam	ne of Invent	or Marcus Chun-Wah YUEN Vertus (SE	
odW.	1		typed name signature	AL)
Date	7 Teb of Nam	ne of invent		AL)
Date	7 Teb of Nam		typed name signature or Hol-Lut HO (SE	AL)
Date	19 Jan Joas Nam This assignment should preferable	ne of Invent y be signed	typed name or Hol-Lut HO typed name signature (SE typed name signature signature before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed.	AL)
Date Date not, then	This assignment should preferable in the execution by the Inventor(s) siditional inventor's names and signal	ne of Invent y be signed hould be w	typed name signature (SE typed name signature	AL)
Adı	This assignment should preferable the execution by the Inventor(s) s	ne of Invent y be signed hould be w	typed name or Hol-Lut HO typed name signature (SE, signature) signature signature signature signature signature signature signature signature	AL)

PATENT REËL: 016493 FRAME: 0008

13-JAN-2005 15:16 **RECORDED: 04/07/2005**

IP\TOM\\\..\02725904.doc